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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.
Tug OcracoN, WASHINGTON, D. C.

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP,

............ . 11?”‘ 19 /&

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

The Octagon, Washington, D, C.
Str:
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects. I have carefully examined

the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute, and agree if elected, honorably to maintain them.

I apply under Class

Address ...

Place and date of birth........... &P 5&
Gseduats 1n architecture...

[lee name of msntutxon aqd year—Ivid

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[Give name and year.)

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beatx ATtS. ..o oo
[State which, and y

' vi e of Gertificate to 'i.).l;';l..lhllli.lttl'.i with pPlvi't;I'liion.]
If practicing architect, firm name.............. ! .............................. A 4 ' _____ 0 fdfﬁ-ﬂh

Have been in practice

If draughtsman, eiaplemadee

[Stnm number of years,]

lf‘??

I hereby agree to abide by the provisions of the *Circular of Advice Relative to the Conduct of Archi-
tectural Competitions and a Code Governing the Conduct of Members of the American Institute of Architects
taking part therein” and of the “Circular of Advice Relative 4o Principles of Professional Practice and
Canons of Ethics.”

Collegiate and office training........ /

at]
I hereby certify that the foregoing applicant is a member of &(I,{m £ C /?C‘*‘

Chapter, A. L A. “7
j LA ﬁg/ﬂ-&/ Secretary.

AL L m..«...c;m pter, 4. I. A.
s

[T'o be omittell when the ap; ?hcaut does
not reside ifi the territory o

{Slgn at urelof npphl.

a Chapter.]

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the
foregoing statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

P

The above applicant ie nominated for
Membership by the Executive Commlttee of

the New York Chapter,

F 4 -r',./ - ¥l
As s LML > . Secy.

/ [The slgnntures of three Iustnﬂdu members are here requlred ]
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OFFICE OF

HEwITT & BOTTOMLEY
ARCHITECTS

WILLIAM LAWRENCE B LEY
“EDWARD SBEPARD H¥WITT o o
TELEPHONE MURRAY HILL - N )

387z Lo
59?7 FIFTH AVENUE

i
NEW YORK @

July 16, 1915

Burt L. Fenner, Esq., Arzerican fast, of Arghitegts
101 Park Avenue, RECEIVED
New York. Y
JUL 191915

Dear Sir:= | REFERRED.______________.

I wigh to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
July 6th asking for previleged communications regarding
the admisaion of members to the Institute.

It gives me great pleasure to Heartily endorse
Mr. Lawrence S. Q&\t«ler and state that I know from per-
sonel experience that he would be not only a most desire
able member for the Institute but has also taken both dis-
interested and very active interest in seeing that the
ethics of the Code of the Institute were properly up-
held. Believe me

Very truly yours,

W L. DTS,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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July 2-19185.

¥y dear Siri-

Ve have received through Mr. Magomigle your appli~
cation for memdership im the American Institute of Arch-
itecte. A formal veceipt to cover the preliminary fee
of $5.00, which was enclosed is sent herewith,.

It is noted that you have the umanimous endorsement
of the New York Chapter and therefore no o:hibttl are
sustomarily required.

Your application will probably come before the Ex~
eoutive Committee at its meeting im the early part of
August and after that we shall be plased to advise you
further,

/

Voery truly yours,

Exesutive Secretary.
Nr, Lawrence Emith Butler, /
101 Park Avenue, """
New York, N. Y, -
k-G

ERC,
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Mo,
.
Septembex 6th, 1915, X

My dear Sir:- i)

Acting for the Secretary I take .plou'ure 1: advising
you of your election to mubon;xip in the Ameriecan Institute
of Architects, in accordance with he metion of the Executive
Comnlitee of the Board of Directors at its August meoting.

¥e are sending to you under separate cover copies of the
Annvary o.nd_ Proceedings for the current year, as will as other/
stapdard documents which you should have.

Enclosed herewith ie a statement for the b;hnee oi." .tho
Initiation Fee and annual dues for the ll.etter half of 1915.'*
fgml cortificate »f membership will be sent later.

The office of the Imstitute at the Octagom is for your
service, and for the service 6! every other I;mtih;tn rsnber,

I the occasion arises, we would be pleaned to Ihea,r from you,

Very truly yours,

EXFCUTIVE SECRETARY.

Mr. lawrence Smith Butler,
101 Park Avenue, "~

' New York, K.Y,

E-G

Ene, -
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Dear My, Butlew

It 18 with gemuine regret that I write, as lecretary of the
Institute, to advise you of the termination of youwr membersidp in
the Institute and your Chapier, effective June 50, 1931, for non-
payment of Institute dues. ‘ ‘

The Freasurer, and tha Secretary's 0ffice, sent to you various
statenents of accownt and letters in the hope that you would find it
Posaible to make a ramlttance, in whole or in part, and therely ocon-
tinue your affilintion with The ‘merican Instlbate of ‘rohitects and
your Cheptet. . .

It is realized that conditions in the bullding induetry have
remained on a most uniavorable basis during the ewrrent year, and
for that reason the Institute made a speclal effoxt to retaim your
mombership as long as possible.

it is believed that you will approve of the action teken. ihe
altomative wag to allow the dues to so incresse as to make fature
relnstatement a heavy expense.

Hay I venture o oxpress the persomal hope that conditions in
your loocality will scon improve, and that you will then meke applica-
tion for reinstatement in the Institute and the Chaptery

Zhe reinstutement procedure is eany and ean be acoomplished by
addressing a letter to the Secretery of the Ingtitute, through the
Seeretary of Lhe local Chapter.

fiith best wishes, and with the hope that we may soon regain you
as a member of The ‘rerican Institute of irohitectsa, I am

Sincerely yours,

FCBs B Seoretary.
e, m 8. m.l'.

101 Park Am,
Haew York, 8, Y.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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)

W/ THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

New York, November 21, 1931

Dear Bergstrom:

It was good of you to call, and unfortunate for me that
I was out of town. Your wvisits kecp me informed, though I
think I have gorwn to look forward to them quite as much because
of the pleasure, Next time, I hope you can let me know in
advance so I will be hers.

.1 noticed some time ago, among the names you were dropping
for non-payment of dues, lawrence Butler. The upshot was that I
em able, this morning, to transmit Mr. Butler's check for seventy-
five dollars, the amount of your stetement which is attached. I
am disappointed that Lawrence attached his resignation "during
the period of slack business", which I attach. I feel, however,
that if the Board would reinstate Mr. Butler and show sane cordi-
‘ality in notifying him of it, asking him to withdraw his resigna-
tion, we would have him back with the ninety and nine. This is
my reason for writing you personally; I will address you at
Washington. Perhaps this year it would be well to have a good
deal of this personal soliciting done to hodd men in line and
keep our income up.

I folt need of your counsel before writing as Chairman to
the Board. However, it seemed neceesary to sot. I hope you feel
the letter was not inappropriate so far es it went. I have one
or two things that might be worked into e program to present to
the Board, and should events indleate it is practicabls, I hope
we may have a meeting of the Finanoe Committes, but I do agree
with you that thls should not be held except in event of a
specific ococasion arising.

Faithfilly yours,
(8) CHARLES H. HIGGINS
Mr Edwin Bergstrom,
Treesurer, Amerisan Institute of Architects,
Washington, D . (.

CHH. Mw-fhg

e
e

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

FORD BUTLER and OLIVER
Architeots
101 Park Avenue
New York

LAWRENCE SMITH BUTLER

November 20, 1931

Charles H, Higgins. E8Qe,
101 Park Avemue,

New York, N. Y.

Dear Charley:

Please pardon the delay in sending my cheok for Institute
ducs. I will be pleased if you will take oare of this for
mes I feel that during the slack in business I must resign
from the Institute.

Yours sincerely,

(S) LAWRENCE SMITH BUTLER

Thg

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

-
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FORD .BUTLER AND OLIVER
ARCHITECTS
101 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK

LAWRENCE SMITH BUTLER NOV 21 1931

THE A | &,
THE OCTAGON

November 20, 198

American Institute of Architeots,
The Ootagon,

Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

I have sent my check amounting
to $75.00 to Mr. Charles H. Higgins in
accordance with your statement for dues.

I hereby resign as a member of
the Institute, owing to the depression in
business. At some later day I shall be
pleased to consider membership in the In-
stitute. -

Yours sincerely,

\2’
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY

Y

November 27, 1931,

My dear My, Butler:

This will acknowledge your letter of November 20th, tendering
your resignation as & member of the Institwuts.

1 know that the Officers and Directors will be sorry to be so
advised,

The Institute greatly needs the moral support and encourage-
ment ef its more influential members in times of stress such as now
seafront the profession.

Ve also received from Mr, Higgins yowr check for §75., paying
your dues to the end of the current year.

As you will note from the enclosed eircular, and its marked
paragraph, the resignatisn of a menber must come forward through
the Sesretary of his Chapter,

If you feel that your resignation must be temlered, it should
be sent through lr. Theodors I. Coe, Secretary of the New Yerk
Chapter, at 101 Park Avenue, New York. It can be scted upon at
the mesting of the Executive Committee of the Institute in the early
spring, and of course no charge will be made against you for dues
for 1932.

However, the Institute does mot want to lese your membership,
or does the New Tork Chapter, end we heope very much that improving
business conditions will persuade you to continue these affilintions
st least during 1932.

Very truly yours,
Executive Secretery.

My, Lawrence Smith Butler,
101 Park Avenue, . /

New York, N, Y. Lf",

PREFD@GNE FinBECRETARY TREASURER
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PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C(ljw

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

\\»? D "5;"\
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‘I‘r:-'_\\ ;‘{- A '-,a‘f t- I:
December 1, 1931 A A Hig op . fm
e ,-’\ ‘-'f_-_ T o
Nr. Lawrence Smith Butler, X T

101 Parx Avenue, — o e
New York, N. Y.

Dear ly. Butler:

We achnowledge and appreciate your check in full
for dnees to date. This payment will, of course, abrogate any
action that the Board may have heretofore taken with respect to
the past due account and your membership, and I shall be privileged
to clear the records with respect to it at the meeting of the

' Executlive Committee in Pebruary.

I notice, however, that you feel it necessary to
resign from The Institute during the slack in business., As
Treasurer, I can tut recognise this as the proper procedure %o
take to keep in good standing, end I have often recommended it,
but we hope that you will not feel it necessary to inaist on the
resignation being accepted. You are now through the long mll,
and although you will be 1liable for $25.00 more of dues in 1932,
if the slack time continues over that year and youn finmd it
difficult to meat the obligation, ! feel quite certain that the
Board will contlinue to carry you over that year and the succeeding
one. 7This means that it would be & full two years hence before
it would be necessary for the Board to take any positive action
witk regard to & possitle deficlency on your part. Surely within
that tince things are going to be brighter for us all.

We hope you will feel that you can reconaider your
resignation, snd continue with The Institute as before.

Yory truly yours,

THEASURER

(:_“!

o
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

mm ‘. 1“1 L

Dear lir, Hl.;ghﬂ!

With reference to previous correspmdence {rom
you with regard to the resignation of Mr. L. S, Butler,
and perticulerly owr letbter of November 27 to Mr. Butler,
oopy of whieh you reeeived:

I now find thet Mr, Butler's membership in the |
Institute, and in the New York Chapter, was terminated

June 30, 1931, for non-payment of Instltute dues.

This was not apparent at the time my letter was
written, nor was it apparent from Mr, Butler's letter
of November 20 to yous

I have written to him, as per the enclesed capy.

Binserely yours,

Executive Scoretary.

Ypre Charles ife Higsins, Chairman,
Finance Comditee, AJl.d.,

101 Park Avemue,

New York City, New York.

ECK#B
Ene,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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cleared hy your ressnt remittance, received through

lire Higginse

This letter has a two-fold = %o clear the
record and to express the very hope that you will
consider reinstatemsnt. The is not complicated,

PRESIDENT

2,1

SECRETARY TREASURER
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December 8th, 1931,

Mr., Lawrence S, Butler
101 Park Avernte,
New York Citya.
Dear Mr, Butler: . .

¥ am {8 receipt of a eopy,ect;Sooreury Kemper's
letter to you of December 4th and was very much gratified at the
prospect of again numbering you as a member of our Chapter,

The members of our Ixecutive Committee will wel-

come the receipt of your application for reinstatement,

cordially yours,

SEORETARY

(w4 chopt)

g8, ¢, te Mr, Xemper
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D, C.

April 11, 1932,

Dear Mr::a_tlor:

The lMinutes of the February meeting of the Exeeutive Com-
mittee have beon approved, and we are now in a position %o
write the formal letters.

This will edvise thet the Committee, in view of your astion
in remitting your oustanding indebtedness to the Institute, eovering
dues for the years 1929, 1930, and 1981, adepted & resolution
acoepting your resignation as a member in good stending in the
Institute and the New York Chapter, effeetive December 31, 19381,
and direeting thet tho records be so amended.

Sincerely yours,

Exeeutive Seceretary.

Mr. Lawrense Smith Butler,
101 Park Avenus,
New York City.

K-

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER






